TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

RESOLUTION 2022-12-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF TOWING CONTRACTS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, there is a need for the Township of Mansfield to have a list of towers to be utilized in the Township of Mansfield; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Township Ordinance 2012-10, a maximum number of towers to be approved is seven (7), and should any of the first towing companies be disqualified for any reason or withdrawn by the applicant, the township will move down the list to maintain its total of seven (7) towers; and

WHEREAS, the Township received five (5) applications for the year 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has reviewed and submitted the names of the applicants that were deemed eligible and to be called on a rotating basis; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT REOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, that:

The Mansfield Township Committee hereby awards contract with below listed applicants effective January 1, 2023:

Flynn's Towing USA Towing Haines Towing High Gear Johnson Specialized Transportation, Inc.

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: SISZ ROLL CALL VOTE: AYES: OCELLO, SISZ, TALLON, GOLENDA, MOJENA NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on December 21, 2022 at 7:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk